# Dr Narendra Kumar

Assistant Professor Coordinator, Department of Education School of Education Central University of Rajasthan, NH-8, Bandarsindri, Kishangarh, Ajmer (Rajasthan)



## **Personal Details**

E-mail Id : drnarendra.edu@curaj.ac.in,

Mobile No : 09058965709

# **Educational Qualifications**

▶ Ph.D in Education awarded in the year 2007.

- ► M.Phil in Education awarded in the year 2002 with Gold Medal (76.25%)
- ► M.Ed. awarded in the year 2001 with 74.25 %
- ► M.Sc. (Chemistry) with First Division.
- ► UGC-NET in Education
- ► UGC-JRF in Education
- ► UGC-SRF in Education
- ► UGC-SLET in Education
- ▶PGDDE from IGNOU
- ▶PGDHE from IGNOU
- ► CIG from IGNOU

## **Teaching Experience**

Fifteen Years

#### **Honors and Awards**

Ex. President Dr. Shankar Dayal Sharma Gold Medal.

Home Bread Gold Medal.

First Rank and Honors Degree Certificate in M.Phil.

Second Rank in M. Ed. Examination.

Selected for the National level Junior Research Fellowship.

First Rank in High School Examination at college level.

Gold Medal in Debate Competition at university level.

Shikshak Ratan Samman by Ex. Chief Election Commissioner Dr. G.V. G. Krishanmurti.

Shiksha and Sanskriti Shree Samman by the Director of Akashwani New Delhi

## **Area of Interests**

Research Methodology in Education Measurement and Evaluation Educational Planning and Policies Educational Psychology Guidance and Counseling Pedagogy of Chemistry

#### **Publications**

Research Papers Published : 60
Books : 06
Chapters in Book : 07
Proceedings of National Seminars : 02

## **Learning Materials Developed**

Developed Two (02) Units of Educational Psychology for UOU, (UK).

#### **Conferences and National Seminars**

Participated and Presented papers in various National and International Conferences/Seminars.

## Memberships of Academic / Professional Bodies

Life Member, All India Association of Teacher Educators Life Member, Indian Association of Teacher Educators